
Posted 2/23/2018

THE KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

EASTERN DIVISION

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER

AS OF JANUARY 2018

Page 1



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

LB Blakley 100679 11/22/1993 11/22/1993 08/21/1988 09/30/1985

TE Hicks (1) 190822 08/08/1988 08/09/1988

DD Ewings 100683 02/19/1993 02/19/1993 03/14/1996 09/12/1988

RL Mitchell (5) 190631 02/15/1989 02/15/1989 10/17/1991 10/14/1988 03/23/1993

RL Hunter 100684 02/01/2005 11/28/1988 03/22/1993

R Reed 100701 01/02/1997 11/28/1988

ST McCurley (5) 100686 07/08/1991 07/08/1991 01/22/1993 02/06/1989

T Outlaw 100669 03/28/1995 03/28/1995 04/03/1991 02/13/1989

GA Robinson (5) 100648 08/20/1993 08/20/1993 . 02/13/1989

WC Lacey 100699 01/09/2004  01/09/2004 07/15/1997 02/27/1989

TJ Jones  100689 05/10/1994 03/08/1989 04/16/1997 04/16/1997

M Evans 100694 04/20/1994  04/20/1994 05/27/1994 06/05/1989

C Smith (1) 100682 06/21/1995 06/05/1989 05/08/1998 09/02/1994

DC Henry 100681    07/13/1989 05/27/1994

AS Young 100663 06/06/1995 06/06/1995 06/23/2000 07/14/1989 11/03/2000 05/27/1998

O Ellis 100944 03/25/2002 02/12/1990

HJ Dora 100664 04/04/1990

JS Downs 100672 10/06/2000 10/06/2000 04/16/1998 04/16/1990 04/29/2003

Roger L Green 100675 12/13/1993 04/16/1990 03/14/1995

JH Jordan 100697 07/03/1996 07/03/1996  04/23/1990 05/27/1998

BF Lee (1) 100956 04/01/1991

DH Cox (5) 195951 04/01/1991

CL Jones (1) 101103 04/01/1991

KB Williams (5) 100696 04/01/1991

MW Robinson 100740 04/01/1991

WD Davis 100724 03/16/1992

JM White 100738 05/07/1992

DC Wiggs 100676 05/26/2004 05/26/2004 04/20/1994 05/21/1992 07/22/1993

AJ Wyatt, Jr. 100680 09/28/1992

JE Watkins 100695 01/04/1993

JE Watts 100670 01/04/1993 09/07/1995

BG McElhenney 100962 03/23/1993

DC Moorehead 100677 03/14/1996 04/19/1993 08/12/2002 08/07/1996

WH Patrick 100940 04/21/1994 08/30/2002

TE Shaw 100662 05/27/1998 04/21/1994 02/03/1997

MD Hardin 100671 09/04/1999 09/04/1999 04/10/1995 04/21/1994 07/10/1995

EL Hendricks 100945 11/08/2002  11/08/2002 09/26/1997 04/21/1994

C Thomas, Jr. 100688 10/24/2001  10/24/2001 03/12/1998 10/16/1995 11/25/1997

MD Loague (5) 100703 04/17/2000 04/17/2000 06/26/1998 10/16/1995 02/03/1997 04/02/1997

PR Henry 100700 07/09/2004 07/09/2004 04/22/2002 06/08/1998 11/27/2002

EA Sepaugh 100872 07/16/2001 07/16/2001 04/25/2000 08/27/1999

R Colvin 100796 04/14/2000

S Burmaster 100702  04/22/2002 01/10/2003 09/05/2000 12/05/2005 05/28/2002

JR Hammons (5) 100704 04/16/2002 04/16/2002 04/01/2002 09/05/2000

LA Macon 101051 10/29/2002 10/28/2002

DT Cunningham 101032 03/13/2003 10/28/2002

JH Short (5) 101068 10/28/2002

KA Shepherd (5) 101067 08/23/2004 08/23/2004 02/11/2004 10/28/2002

DM Wicks 101040 03/13/2003 10/28/2002

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER

JANUARY 2018

       NAME

Page No. 2 Track - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER

JANUARY 2018

       NAME

JE Mayo (5) 101322 03/15/2004 03/15/2004 11/10/2003 03/10/2003 06/13/2003

DL Young 101467 11/19/2003 03/10/2003

GT Harris 101323  02/11/2009 03/10/2003

JR Dempsey 101324 03/28/2006 03/28/2006 11/10/2003 03/10/2003 04/01/2004 04/01/2004

RD Conner 101325  11/10/2005 03/10/2003 07/09/2004 11/20/2003

BA Burns 101326  08/01/2003

EL Whitehead 101327  08/18/2003

LA Ludlow 101328  08/18/2003

JL Perry (5) 101329 09/02/2003

T King 101332 10/12/2006 10/12/2006 11/17/2003

LD Baldridge 101330 02/10/2005 02/10/2005 05/03/2005 11/17/2003

GW Jeffcoats 101331  04/01/2004 11/17/2003

AL Clark 101333 10/08/2007 11/17/2003 03/05/2004

M Jackson 101335 11/10/2005 11/17/2003 10/08/2007

R Jordan 101336  11/10/2005 11/17/2003

CL McIntyre 101337  04/15/2004 11/17/2003 11/01/2004 07/21/2004

VD Halbert 101340 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 06/23/2006 11/17/2003

T Thomas 101341 04/15/2004 11/17/2003

JR Comer 101342 01/03/2006 01/03/2006 11/10/2005 11/17/2003 03/18/2004

NK West 101343  11/10/2005 11/17/2003 08/02/2004

JL Leach 101344 01/19/2004 02/11/2004

JV Pearson (5) 101348 05/31/2004

RL Smith 101347 06/07/2004

C Anderson (1) 100771 10/12/2005

JR Walsworth 100770 10/12/2005

WS Sneed 100776 10/12/2005

RO Riley 101607 04/18/2011 04/18/2011 02/26/2014 08/01/2007 09/05/2007

LJ Hannibal 101608 08/01/2007

HL Fountain 101609 08/01/2007 06/16/2008

JA Brooks 200202 12/22/2009

JH Hudson 101647 02/17/2011

JE Gatlin 200744 07/18/2011

JS Sumrall 200746 07/18/2011

MT Harper 200742 07/18/2011

JM Smith 200745 07/18/2011

GH Morgan (5) 200743 07/18/2011

ME Williams 200894 11/07/2011

WR Hardy (5) 200905 11/07/2011

JZ Polk 200895 11/07/2011

JN Dale 200923 04/06/2012 12/05/2011

CD Maxwell 101338 06/27/2012 12/05/2011

DR Waldon 200913 10/15/2012 12/05/2011

WS Haire 201060 06/01/2012

L Moran 201187 10/15/2012

J Clark 201186 10/15/2012

J Horton 201215 02/19/2015 11/05/2012

D Norman 201210 09/24/2013 11/05/2012

B Wheeler 201235 10/07/2014 12/10/2012

S Watkins (5) 100591 01/24/2013

Page No. 3 Track - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER

JANUARY 2018

       NAME

D Johnson 100639 01/24/2013

P Wright 101422 01/24/2013

BR Bullard 201260 01/28/2013

M Dickson 201284 03/04/2013

M Patton 201328 04/15/2013

D Thomas 201377 05/28/2013

J Simmons 201371 05/28/2013

G Bradley 201373 09/10/2013 05/28/2013

R Rankin 201374 05/28/2013

S Taylor 201518 11/20/2013 09/09/2013

C Henry 201487 05/21/2014 09/09/2013

D Rhodes 201491 09/09/2013

J Cole 201494 09/09/2013

J Addy 201492 12/03/2013 09/09/2013

OC Hall 201682 03/03/2014

R Washington 201681 03/03/2014

J Herring 201678 03/03/2014

S Nance 201927 09/02/2014

J Joiner 202037 12/01/2014

T Hester 202036 12/01/2014

J Brooks 202038 12/01/2014

A Agent 202035 12/01/2014

K Roundtree 201547 05/04/2015

K Bright 201420 05/18/2015

G Lee 202393 04/19/2017 04/19/2017 10/19/2015

L Lucas 202391 10/19/2015

T Glass 202401 10/19/2015

B Seale 202412 10/26/2016 11/30/2015

A Allen 202410 11/30/2015

J Glenn 202411 11/30/2015

S Compton 202431 01/18/2016

C Jones 202679 06/26/2017

D Cupp 202675 06/26/2017

J Yarbrough 202673 06/26/2017

W Skinner 202794 10/30/2017

J Robinson 202789 10/30/2017

W Watkins 202849 12/18/2017

J Watkins 202854 12/18/2017

P Atkins 202855 12/18/2017

B Barrett 202856 12/18/2017

OTHER SUBDEPARTMENT SENIORITY (1)   DISABILITY

A   -  TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT (2)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE

B   -  B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT (3)   MILITARY SERVICE

C   -  ROADWAY SUBDEPARTMENT (4)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE (G.I. EDUCATION)

D   -  WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT (5)   OFFICIAL POSITION

E   -  WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT (6)   MEDICALLY DISQUALIFIED

Page No. 4 Track - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER

JANUARY 2018

       NAME

Posted 2/23/2018

Note:  Unless written protest is made within thirty (30) days from the date of posting, dates will not thereafter be changed.

Page No. 5 Track - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN CARPENTER BRIDGEMAN

LB BLAKLEY 100679 04/14/1988

TE HICKS (1) 190822 08/08/1988

DD EWINGS 100683 09/12/1988

RL MITCHELL (5) 190631 10/14/1988

RL HUNTER 100684 03/11/2014 08/31/2001 09/18/1991 11/28/1988

R REED 100701 05/14/2001 05/14/2001 11/18/1999 11/28/1988

ST MCCURLEY (5) 100686 02/06/1989

T OUTLAW 100669 02/13/1989

GA ROBINSON (5) 100648 02/13/1989

WC LACEY 100699 02/27/1989

TJ JONES  100689 03/08/1989

M EVANS 100694 09/21/2001 09/11/2001 06/05/1989

C SMITH (1) 100682 06/05/1989

DC HENRY 100681 03/29/1994 03/29/1994 02/19/1993 07/13/1989

AS YOUNG 100663 01/22/2002 07/14/1989

O ELLIS 100944 04/24/2012 06/10/2002 02/12/1990

HJ DORA 100664 04/04/1990

JS DOWNS 100672 04/16/1990

ROGER L GREEN 100675 01/28/1994 04/16/1990

JH JORDAN 100697 05/28/2001 04/23/1990

BF LEE (5) 100956 04/01/1991

DH COX (5) 195951 04/01/1991

CL JONES (1) 101103 04/01/1991

KB WILLIAMS (5) 100696 04/01/1991

MW ROBINSON 100740 04/01/1991

WD DAVIS 100724 03/16/1992

JM WHITE 100738 04/01/1991

DC WIGGS 100676 05/21/1992

AJ WYATT, JR. 100680 09/28/1992

JE WATKINS 100695 01/04/1993

JE WATTS 100670 01/04/1993

BG McELHENNEY 100962 03/23/1993

DC MOOREHEAD 100677 04/19/1993

WH PATRICK 100940  05/10/1994 04/21/1994

TE SHAW 100662 06/16/2017 07/22/2003 06/17/1998 04/21/1994

MD HARDIN 100671 04/21/1994

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2018

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

Page No. 6 Bridge - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN CARPENTER BRIDGEMAN

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2018

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

EL HENDRICKS 100945 04/21/1994

C THOMAS, JR. 100688 10/16/1995

MD LOAGUE (5) 100703 10/16/1995

PR HENRY 100700 10/23/2013 06/08/1998

EA SEPAUGH 100872  08/27/1999

R COLVIN 100796 04/14/2000

S BURMASTER 100702  09/05/2000

JR HAMMONS (5) 100704 09/05/2000

LA MACON 101051 03/18/2004 10/28/2002

DT CUNNINGHAM 101032 06/08/2009 07/30/2003 10/28/2002

JH SHORT (5) 101068 10/28/2002

KA SHEPHERD (5) 101067 10/28/2002

DM WICKS 101040 10/28/2002

JE MAYO (5) 101322 03/10/2003

DL YOUNG 101467 03/10/2003

G HARRIS 101323 03/10/2003

JR DEMPSEY 101324 03/10/2003

RD CONNER 101325 6/8/2011 03/10/2003

BA BURNS 101326 08/01/2003

EL WHITEHEAD 101327 08/18/2003

LA LUDLOW 101328 08/18/2003

JL PERRY (5) 101329 09/02/2003

T KING 101332 2/19/2012 02/28/2006 11/17/2003

LD BALDRIDGE 101330 11/17/2003

GW JEFFCOATS 101331 11/17/2003

AL CLARK 101333 01/30/2006 11/17/2003

M JACKSON 101335 11/17/2003

R JORDAN 101336 11/17/2003

CL MCINTYRE 101337 11/17/2003

VD HALBERT 101340 11/17/2003

T THOMAS 101341  11/17/2003

JR COMER 101342 11/17/2003

NK WEST 101343  11/17/2003

JL LEACH 101344 01/19/2004

JV PEARSON (5) 101348 05/31/2004

RL SMITH 101347 06/07/2004

C ANDERSON (1) 100771 10/12/2005

Page No. 7 Bridge - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN CARPENTER BRIDGEMAN

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2018

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

JR WALSWORTH (5) 100770 10/12/2005

WS SNEED 100776 10/12/2005

RO RILEY 101607 08/01/2007

LJ HANNIBAL 101608 08/01/2007

HL FOUNTAIN 101609 08/01/2007

JA BROOKS 200202 12/22/2009

JH HUDSON 101647 02/17/2011

JE GATLIN 200744 07/18/2011

JS SUMRALL 200746 07/18/2011

MT HARPER 200742 07/18/2011

JM SMITH 200745 07/18/2011

GH MORGAN (5) 200743 07/18/2011

ME WILLIAMS 200894 11/07/2011

WR HARDY (5) 200905 11/07/2011

JZ POLK 200895 11/07/2011

JN DALE 200923 12/05/2011

CD MAXWELL 101338 12/05/2011

DR WALDON 200913 12/05/2011

WS HAIRE 201060 06/01/2012

L MORAN 201187 10/15/2012

J CLARK 201186 10/15/2012

J HORTON 201215 11/05/2012

D NORMAN 201210 11/05/2012

B WHEELER 201235 12/10/2012

S WATKINS (5) 100591 01/24/2013

D JOHNSON 100639 01/24/2013

P WRIGHT 101422 01/24/2013

BR BULLARD 201260 01/28/2013

M DICKSON 201284 03/04/2013

M PATTON 201328 04/15/2013

D THOMAS 201377 05/28/2013

J SIMMONS 201371 05/28/2013

G BRADLEY 201373 05/28/2013

R RANKIN 201374 05/28/2013

S TAYLOR 201518 09/09/2013

C HENRY 201487 09/09/2013

D RHODES 201491 09/09/2013

Page No. 8 Bridge - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN CARPENTER BRIDGEMAN

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2018

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

J COLE 201494 09/09/2013

J ADDY 201492 09/09/2013

OC HALL 201682 03/03/2014

R WASHINGTON 201681 03/03/2014

J HERRING 201678 03/03/2014

S NANCE 201927 09/02/2014

J JOINER 202037 12/01/2014

T HESTER 202036 12/01/2014

J BROOKS 202038 12/01/2014

A AGENT 202035 12/01/2014

K ROUNDTREE 201547 05/04/2015

K BRIGHT 201420 05/18/2015

G LEE 202393 10/19/2015

L LUCAS 202391 10/19/2015

T GLASS 202401 10/19/2015

B SEALE 202412 11/30/2015

A ALLEN 202410 11/30/2015

J GLENN 202411 06/27/2017 11/30/2015

S COMPTON 202431 01/18/2016

C JONES 202679 06/26/2017

D CUPP 202675 06/26/2017

J YARBROUGH 202673 06/26/2017

W SKINNER 202794 10/30/2017

J ROBINSON 202789 10/30/2017

W WATKINS 202849 12/18/2017

J WATKINS 202854 12/18/2017

P ATKINS 202855 12/18/2017

B BARRETT 202856 12/18/2017

A   -  TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

B   -  B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

C   -  ROADWAY SUBDEPARTMENT

D   -  WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT

E   -  WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT

Page No. 9 Bridge - South Rail



 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN CARPENTER BRIDGEMAN

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER SOUTHRAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

JANUARY 2018

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

(1)   DISABILITY

(2)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE

(3)   MILITARY SERVICE

(4)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE (G.I. EDUCATION)

(5)   OFFICIAL POSITION

(6)   MEDICALLY DISQUALIFIED

Posted 2/23/2018

Note:  Unless written protest is made within thirty (30) days from the date of posting, dates will not thereafter be 

changed.

Page No. 10 Bridge - South Rail



 

 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

BF LEE (1) 100956 03/23/1976 03/23/1976 02/18/1975 08/28/1972

DH COX (5) 195951 08/23/1976 08/23/1976 02/15/1989 07/29/1975

CL JONES (1) 101103 04/04/1978 04/04/1978 06/30/1980 03/30/1976

KB WILLIAMS (5) 100696 04/16/1992 04/16/1992 02/15/1989 09/22/1988 12/13/1993 06/12/1991

MW ROBINSON 100740 04/01/1999 06/14/1994 03/01/1990

LB BLAKLEY 100679 08/06/1993 04/01/1991

TE HICKS (1) 190822 04/01/1991

DD EWINGS 100683 10/03/2008 04/01/1991

RL MITCHELL (5) 190631 04/01/1991

RL HUNTER 100684 04/01/1991

R REED 100701 04/01/1991

ST MCCURLEY (5) 100686 04/01/1991 03/19/1997 03/19/1997

T OUTLAW 100669 08/17/2007 04/01/1991

GA ROBINSON (5) 100648 05/18/1998 05/18/1998 05/08/2003 04/01/1991 10/28/1997 09/07/1995

WC LACEY 100699 03/12/2005 11/21/2003 04/01/1991

TJ JONES  100689 04/01/1991 06/23/2006 10/18/2003

M EVANS 100694 11/27/1991 11/27/1991 03/04/1994 04/01/1991 01/23/1998

C SMITH (1) 100682 04/18/2011 04/01/1991 06/23/2006

DC HENRY 100681 04/01/1991

AS YOUNG 100663 04/01/1991

O ELLIS 100944 04/01/1991

HJ DORA 100664 05/08/2003 03/28/2001 04/01/1991

JS DOWNS 100672 04/01/1991 07/27/2009

ROGER L GREEN 100675 12/21/1992 04/01/1991 08/28/2002

JH JORDAN 100697 02/24/2005 02/10/2005 04/10/2003 04/01/1991

WD DAVIS 100724 01/29/2004 01/29/2004 04/10/2003 03/16/1992 04/23/2001

JM WHITE 100738 04/01/2004 04/01/2004 05/07/1992 04/01/1999 04/01/1999

DC WIGGS 100676 05/21/1992 08/01/2002

A WYATT, JR. 100680 01/19/2002 01/19/2002 09/28/1992

JE WATKINS 100695 05/15/2003 01/04/1993 04/28/1998

JE WATTS 100670 07/22/2003 03/04/1997 01/04/1993

BG McELHENNEY 100962 03/23/1993

DC MOOREHEAD 100677 05/25/1995 04/19/1993

WH PATRICK 100940 04/21/1994 12/05/2003

TE SHAW 100662 04/21/1994

MD HARDIN 100671 08/01/2002 04/21/1994

EL HENDRICKS 100945 03/28/2001 04/21/1994

C THOMAS, JR. 100688 03/04/1997 10/16/1995

MD LOAGUE (5) 100703 05/25/2006 05/25/2006 10/16/1995

PR HENRY 100700 06/08/1998 05/23/2001

EA SEPAUGH 100872 05/24/2004 08/22/2002 08/27/1999

R COLVIN 100796 01/03/2006 01/03/2006 04/14/2000 12/30/2002

S BURMASTER 100702 01/06/2012 09/05/2000 04/15/2004 04/15/2004

JR HAMMONS(5) 100704 09/05/2000

LA MACON 101051 02/11/2004 10/28/2002

DT CUNNINGHAM 101032 11/16/2005 10/28/2002

JH SHORT (5) 101068 07/08/2005 07/08/2005 08/20/2003 10/28/2002

KA SHEPHERD (5) 101067 07/07/2006 07/07/2006 10/28/2002

DM WICKS 101040 10/05/2008 10/28/2002

JE MAYO (5) 101322 07/28/2006 07/28/2006 03/28/2006 03/10/2003

DL YOUNG 101467 03/10/2003

GT HARRIS 101323 03/18/2004 03/10/2003

JR DEMPSEY 101324 05/25/2006 03/10/2003

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 2018

NAME

Page No. 11 Track - Mid South



 

 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 2018

NAME

RD CONNER 101325 03/10/2003 03/05/2004

BA BURNS 101326 07/07/2006 07/07/2006 01/27/2006 08/01/2003 05/05/2004

EL WHITEHEAD 101327 02/11/2004 08/18/2003

LA LUDLOW 101328 08/30/2006 08/30/2006 04/12/2006 08/18/2003 02/10/2005

JL PERRY (5) 101329 09/20/2007 09/02/2003

T KING 101332 03/09/2007 03/09/2007 06/23/2006 11/17/2003 01/16/2006 01/16/2006

LD BALDRIDGE 101330  11/17/2003

GW JEFFCOATS 101331 04/12/2006 10/12/2005 11/17/2003

AL CLARK 101333 11/17/2003

M JACKSON 101335 06/23/2006 11/17/2003 11/09/2010

R JORDAN 101336  06/23/2006 11/17/2003

CL  MCINTYRE 101337  02/11/2004 11/17/2003 06/20/2005

VD HALBERT 101340 05/22/2009  05/22/2009 05/13/2004 11/17/2003

T THOMAS 101341 07/07/2006 11/17/2003

JR COMER 101342 11/17/2003

NK WEST 101343 05/06/2010 05/06/2010 02/01/2007 11/17/2003

JL LEACH 101344 04/01/2004 01/19/2004 06/02/2006

JV PEARSON (5) 101348 04/12/2006 04/12/2006 01/27/2006 05/31/2004

RL SMITH 101347 09/05/2007 09/05/2007 10/27/2006 06/07/2004 05/04/2009 10/18/2004

C ANDERSON (1) 100771 01/27/2006 10/12/2005 08/17/2006

JR WALSWORTH 100770 07/18/2007 07/18/2007 12/29/2006 10/12/2005

WS SNEED 100776 10/08/2007 10/12/2005

RO RILEY 101607 04/18/2011 04/18/2011 02/26/2014 08/01/2007 09/05/2007

LJ HANNIBAL 101608 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 02/06/2008 08/01/2007

HL FOUNTAIN 101609 10/22/2010 10/22/2010 05/04/2011 08/01/2007 06/16/2008

JA BROOKS 200202 08/28/2011 08/28/2011 06/05/2013 12/22/2009 02/02/2011 02/02/2011

JH HUDSON 101647 09/16/2015 02/17/2011 05/27/2015 05/04/2011

Page No. 12 Track - Mid South



 

 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 2018

NAME

JE GATLIN 200744 07/17/2012 07/18/2011

JS SUMRALL 200746 06/05/2012 06/05/2012 11/12/2012 07/18/2011

MT HARPER 200742 11/27/2012 11/27/2012 04/29/2015 07/18/2011 04/23/2013

JM SMITH 200745 05/07/2013 07/18/2011

GH MORGAN (5) 200743 05/07/2013 05/07/2013 07/18/2011

ME WILLIAMS 200894 10/15/2015 10/15/2015 02/19/2012 11/07/2011

WR HARDY (5) 200905 11/07/2011

JZ POLK 200895 04/06/2012 11/07/2011

JN DALE 200923 12/05/2011

CD MAXWELL 101338 12/05/2011

DR WALDON 200913 10/15/2012 12/05/2011

WS HAIRE 201060 06/01/2012 06/01/2012

L MORAN 201187 02/04/2015 10/15/2012

J CLARK 201186 10/15/2012 02/23/2017 08/16/2016

D NORMAN 201210 09/24/2013 11/05/2012

J HORTON 201215 11/05/2012

B WHEELER 201235 10/07/2014 12/10/2012

S WATKINS (5) 100591 01/24/2013

D JOHNSON 100639 01/24/2013

P WRIGHT 101422 01/24/2013

BR BULLARD 201260 08/05/2015 01/28/2013

M DICKSON 201284 03/04/2013

M PATTON 201328 04/15/2013

D THOMAS 201377 05/28/2013

J SIMMONS 201371 05/28/2013

G BRADLEY 201373 09/10/2013 05/28/2013

R RANKIN 201374 05/28/2013

S TAYLOR 201518 11/20/2013 09/09/2013

C HENRY 201487 05/21/2014 09/09/2013

D RHODES 201491 09/09/2013

J COLE 201494 09/09/2013

J ADDY 201492 06/24/2015 06/24/2015 12/03/2013 09/09/2013

OC HALL 201682 02/19/2015 03/03/2014

R WASHINGTON 201681 08/02/2016 08/02/2016 10/25/2017 03/03/2014 10/02/2015

J HERRING 201678 03/03/2014 09/16/2015 07/07/2015

S NANCE 201927 09/02/2014

J JOINER 202037 10/11/2016 10/11/2016 12/01/2014 07/24/2015

T HESTER 202036 01/20/2017 01/20/2017 12/01/2014

J BROOKS 202038 12/01/2014

A AGENT 201547 12/01/2014 11/10/2016

K ROUNDTREE 201547 05/04/2015

K BRIGHT 201420 05/18/2015 05/18/2015

G LEE 202393 10/19/2015

L LUCAS 202391 10/19/2015

T GLASS 202401 10/19/2015

B SEALE 202412 11/30/2015

A ALLEN 202410 10/11/2017 10/11/2017 11/30/2015

J GLENN 202411 11/30/2015

S COMPTON 202431 01/18/2016 01/18/2016

C JONES 202679 06/26/2017

D CUPP 202675 06/26/2017

J YARBROUGH 202673 06/26/2017

W SKINNER 202794 10/30/2017

J ROBINSON 202789 10/30/2017
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EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

MACHINE 

OPERATOR TRACKMAN WELDER

WELDER 

HELPER

EQUIPMENT 

MECHANIC

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

TRACK SUB DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY ROSTER
JANUARY 2018

NAME

W WATKINS 202849 12/18/2017

J WATKINS 202854 12/18/2017

P ATKINS 202855 12/18/2017

B BARRETT 202856 12/18/2017

OTHER SUBDEPARTMENT SENIORITY (1)   DISABILITY

A   -  TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT (2)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE

B   -  B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT (3)   MILITARY SERVICE

C   -  ROADWAY SUBDEPARTMENT (4)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE (G.I. EDUCATION)

D   -  WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT (5)   OFFICIAL POSITION

E   -  WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT (6)   MEDICALLY DISQUALIFIED

Posted 2/23/2018

Note:  Unless written protest is made within thirty (30) days from the date of posting, dates will not thereafter be changed.

Page No. 14 Track - Mid South



 

 

 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

CARPENTER 

MASON 

PAINTER BRIDGEMAN

BF LEE (5) 100956 03/31/1986

DH COX (5) 195951 03/31/1986

CL JONES (1) 101103 03/31/1986

KB WILLIAMS (5) 100696 09/22/1988

MW ROBINSON 100740 08/29/1990 03/01/1990

LB BLAKLEY 100679  04/01/1991

TE HICKS (1) 190822 04/01/1991

DD EWINGS 100683 04/01/1991

RL MITCHELL (5) 190631 04/01/1991

RL HUNTER 100684 04/01/1991

R REED 100701 04/01/1991

ST MCCURLEY (5) 100686 04/01/1991

T OUTLAW 100669 04/01/1991

GA ROBINSON (5) 100648 07/08/1993 04/01/1991

WC LACEY 100699 06/11/1993 04/01/1991

TJ JONES  100689 04/01/1991

M EVANS 100694 04/01/1991

C SMITH (1) 100682 04/01/1991

DC HENRY 100681  04/01/1991

AS YOUNG 100663 04/01/1991

O ELLIS 100944 04/01/1991

HJ DORA 100664 04/09/2013 04/09/2013 06/24/2003 04/01/1991

JS DOWNS 100672 04/01/1991

ROGER L GREEN 100675 04/01/1991

JH JORDAN 100697 04/01/1991

WD DAVIS 100724 03/16/1992

JM WHITE 100738 05/07/1992

DC WIGGS 100676 08/31/2001 05/21/1992

AJ WYATT, JR. 100680 02/19/2002 08/31/2001 02/15/1994 09/28/1992

JE WATKINS 100695 01/04/1993

JE WATTS 100670  01/04/1993

BG McELHENNEY 100962 04/20/1994 03/23/1993

DC MOOREHEAD 100677 06/14/1994 04/19/1993

WH PATRICK 100940 03/19/1997 04/21/1994

TE SHAW 100662 01/11/2002 04/21/1994

MD HARDIN 100671 04/21/1994

EL HENDRICKS 100945 04/23/2001 04/21/1994

JANUARY 2018

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT 

 TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

Page No. 15 Bridge- Mid South



 

 

 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

CARPENTER 

MASON 

PAINTER BRIDGEMAN

JANUARY 2018

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT 

 TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

C THOMAS, JR. 100688 10/16/1995

MD LOAGUE (5) 100703 10/16/1995

PR HENRY 100700 10/23/2013 06/08/1998

EA SEPAUGH 100872 08/27/1999

R COLVIN 100796 04/14/2000

S BURMASTER 100702  09/05/2000

JR HAMMONS (5) 100704 09/05/2000

LA MACON 101051 03/18/2004 10/28/2002

DT CUNNINGHAM 101032 03/18/2004 10/28/2002

JH SHORT (5) 101068 10/28/2002

KA SHEPHERD (5) 101067 10/28/2002

DM WICKS 101040 10/28/2002

JE MAYO (5) 101322 03/10/2003

DL YOUNG 101467 03/10/2003

G HARRIS 101323 03/10/2003

JR DEMPSEY 101324 03/10/2003

RD CONNER 101325 03/10/2003

BA BURNS 101326 08/01/2003

EL WHITEHEAD 101327 08/18/2003

LA LUDLOW 101328 08/18/2003

JL PERRY (5) 101329 08/23/2004 09/02/2003

T KING 101332 11/17/2003

LD BALDRIDGE 101330 11/17/2003

GW JEFFCOATS 101331 11/17/2003

AL CLARK 101333 01/17/2011 11/17/2003

M JACKSON 101335 11/17/2003

R JORDAN 101336 11/17/2003

CL MCINTYRE 101337 11/17/2003

VD HALBERT 101340 11/17/2003

T THOMAS 101341 11/17/2003

J.R COMER 101342 11/17/2003

NK WEST 101343 11/17/2003

JL LEACH 101344 01/19/2004

JV PEARSON (5) 101348 05/31/2004

RL SMITH 101347 06/07/2004

C ANDERSON (1) 100771 10/12/2005

JR WALSWORTH 100770 10/12/2005

Page No. 16 Bridge- Mid South



 

 

 

EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

CARPENTER 

MASON 

PAINTER BRIDGEMAN

JANUARY 2018

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT 

 TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

WS SNEED 100776 06/05/2012 01/27/2006 10/12/2005

RO Riley 101607 08/01/2007

LJ HANNIBAL 101608 08/01/2007

HL FOUNTAIN 101609 03/31/2011 08/01/2007

JA BROOKS 200202 12/22/2009

JH HUDSON 101647 07/13/2017 07/13/2017 05/18/2017 02/17/2011

JE GATLIN 200744 07/18/2011

JS SUMRALL 200746 07/18/2011

MT HARPER 200742 07/18/2011

JM SMITH 200745 07/18/2011

GH MORGAN (5) 200743 07/18/2011

ME WILLIAMS 200894 11/07/2011

WR HARDY (5) 200905 11/07/2011

JZ POLK 200895 11/07/2011

JN DALE 200923 12/05/2011

CD MAXWELL 101338 12/05/2011

DR WALDON 200913 12/05/2011

WS HAIRE 201060 06/01/2012

L MORAN 201187 10/15/2012

J CLARK 201186 01/08/2016 10/15/2012

D NORMAN 201210 11/05/2012

J HORTON 201215 11/05/2012

B WHEELER 201235 12/10/2012

S WATKINS (5) 100591 01/24/2013

D JOHNSON 100639 01/24/2013

P WRIGHT 101422 01/24/2013

BR BULLARD 201260 01/28/2013

M DICKSON 201284 05/18/2017 03/04/2013

M PATTON 201328 04/15/2013

D THOMAS 201377 05/28/2013

J SIMMONS 201371 05/28/2013

G BRADLEY 201373 05/28/2013

R RANKIN 201374 05/28/2013

S TAYLOR 201518 09/09/2013

C HENRY 201487 09/09/2013

D RHODES 201491 09/09/2013

J COLE 201494 09/09/2013
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EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

CARPENTER 

MASON 

PAINTER BRIDGEMAN

JANUARY 2018

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT 

 TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

J ADDY 201492 09/09/2013

OC HALL 201682 3//3/2014

R WASHINGTON 201681 3//3/2014

J HERRING 201678 3//3/2014

S NANCE 201927 09/02/2014

J JOINER 202037 12/01/2014

T HESTER 202036 12/01/2014

J BROOKS 202038 12/01/2014

A AGENT 202035 12/01/2014

K ROUNDTREE 201547 05/04/2015

K BRIGHT 201420 05/18/2015

G LEE 202393 10/19/2015

L LUCAS 202391 10/19/2015

T GLASS 202401 10/19/2015

B SEALE 202412 11/30/2015
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EMPLOYEE# FOREMAN

ASST. 

FOREMAN

CARPENTER 

MASON 

PAINTER BRIDGEMAN

JANUARY 2018

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY (FORMER MIDSOUTH RAIL CORPORATION)

SENIORITY ROSTER

B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT 

 TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE OF WAY DEPARTMENT

NAME

A ALLEN 202410 11/30/2015

J GLENN 202411 11/30/2015

S COMPTON 202431 01/18/2016

C JONES 202679 06/26/2017

D CUPP 202675 06/26/2017

J YARBROUGH 202673 06/26/2017

W SKINNER 202794 10/30/2017

J ROBINSON 202789 10/30/2017

W WATKINS 202849 12/18/2017

J WATKINS 202854 12/18/2017

P ATKINS 202855 12/18/2017

B BARRETT 202856 12/18/2017

A   -  TRACK SUBDEPARTMENT

B   -  B & B AND PAINT SUBDEPARTMENT

C   -  ROADWAY SUBDEPARTMENT

D   -  WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT

E   -  WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT

(1)   DISABILITY

(2)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE

(3)   MILITARY SERVICE

(4)   LEAVE OF ABSENCE (G.I. EDUCATION)

(5)   OFFICIAL POSITION

(6)   MEDICALLY DISQUALIFIED D   -  WELDING SUBDEPARTMENT

E   -  WORK EQUIPMENT SUBDEPARTMENT

Posted 2/23/2018

Note:  Unless written protest is made within thirty (30) days from the date of posting, dates will not thereafter be 

changed.
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